TABLE OF CONTENTS

THE NORTHERN PEOPLES PAGE

Heads of barbarians from the Column of Trajan
Dacians, Bosporan Greeks, and Bastarnae from the same

" Captive German women from the Column of Marcus Aurelius 2
Objects of native manufacture and imports from the Roman
Empire found in Bohemia 4
Similar objects from Germany 6
Similar objects from Denmark v
Silver cup made in Capua ) 8
Similar objects from Sweden and Norway 10
Contents of two inhumation graves .

A cremation burial ] 12
Standing stones in a cemetery in Sweden

View of a cemetery in Norway 14
Third-century house in Sweden, and reconstruction ‘ 16
Objects of native manufacture and imports from the Roman
Empire found in Finland, Latvia, and Esthonia 18
Similar objects from Poland 20

GETAE AND DACIANS

Gold plaque and crown from Galicia

Silver armlet from Dacia

Pottery imitating Samian ware 22
SARMATIANS AND PARTHIANS

Wall-painting from Panticapaeum

Gold plaque from Siberia 24

Reconstructed painting from Doura

Relief from Palmyra 26

“Relief at Bihistun

Painting from Doura, Conon and two priests 28

Silver cup from Sacastene

Jewels from Doura 80

Pottery from Doura and Irzi 32
THE LIMES :

Hadrian’s Wall at Housesteads 84
THE WARS OF TRAJAN

Scenes from the Column of Trajan 8640

The monument at Adameclisi :

Details from the monument 42



CONTENTS

AFRICA © PAGE
Two stelae from Algiers
Statue from Tunisia 44

SPAIN
Carvings from Castulo and Luzcando
Pottery from Elche 46

The bridge of Alcantara
The aqueduct of Segovia 48

BRITAIN

Gold brooch from Northumberland
Castor vase
The Roman Baths at Bath 50

ROMAN GERMANY
Pottery of the Vangiones, the Suebi Nicretes, and revived

La Téne types 52
Tombstones from Mainz, Nickenich, and Neumagen 54
Sculptures from Igel and Alzey 56

CENTRAL DANUBIAN PROVINCES
Tombstone from Intercisa
Funeral medallions from Dacia

Stone lions from Intercisa - 58
Silver fibulae and bronze plaques from Pannonia
La Téne style pottery from Aquincum 60

THE EAST AND CRETE
* Relief of a schoolboy from Palmyra

Statue of Hadrian from Hierapytna 62
ARCHITECTURE

Models of the Praetorium and of the Palace of a Legatus at

Vetera v 64

The Domus Aurea of Nero

Wall-painting of a building _ 66

The Colosseumn 68

The Arch of Titus in Rome

The Arch of Trajan at Ancona 70
PAINTING

Wall-painting in the House of the Vettii

Wall-painting from Herculaneum 72

Wall-paintings in Pompeii 74

Small wall-paintings in the House of the Vettii 76

X



CONTENTS

RELIEFS

Two scenes from the inside of the Arch of Titus

Part of a frieze, Trajan in battle
Relief from the screens of the Rostra

Reliefs from the Arch of Trajan in Beneventum
Scenes from the Column of Trajan

PORTRAITS

Domitius Corbulo, Capitoline Museum
Nero in the Terme Museum

Young woman, Capitoline Museum
Elderly woman, Lateran Museum
Claudius in Olympia

Titus in the Vatican

Domitian in the Vatican

SCULPTURE

Antinous in Naples, and the Vatican
Antinous in the Villa Albani, and the Louvre
Young Centaur, Capitoline Museum

Dacian captive, Boboli Gardens, Florence
Hadrian in the Vatican

Unknown man in Venice
Marecus Aurelius and Lucius Verus, Capifoline Museum

RELIEFS

Garland-sarcophagus in Pisa

Sarcophagus, Orestes, in the Lateran Museum
Sarcophagus, Niobids, in the Lateran Museum
Sarcophagus, Judgment of Paris, Villa Medici
Panel, a battle before a town

Two Hadrianic Rondos on the Arch of Constantine
Reliefs of Marcus Aurelius sacrificing

Details from the Column of Marcus Aurelius

ARCHITECTURE

The Pantheon ]

Block of dwellings in Ostia; reconstruetion
Tomb near Rome

Leptis Magna, the Baths, and the Basilica

THE GREEK EAST

Head of man in Athens
Head of youth in Berlin
Sarcophagus, Calydonian hunt, in Athens

xi

PAGE
78

80

82
84

86
88
90

92

94

96

98
100
102
104
106
108

110
112

114



CONTENTS

THE GREEK EAST (contd)

Garland-sarcophagus in the Vatican
Pillar-sarcophagus in Melfi

Facade of the Library, Ephesus; reconstruction
Gateway of market place, Miletus, in Berlin

SYRIA
Relief in Palmyra
THE TREVERI
The School-relief from Neumagen .

COINS

of Sauromates II, Artabanus ITI, Agilises, Vardanes, Volo-

gases I, Osroes, Vespasian, Domitian

of Nerva, Trajan

of Hadrian, Antoninus Pius, Faustina

of Marcus Aurelius, Lucius Verus, Commodus

CHINESE TURKESTAN
Carvings and a sealing from Khotan

THE STEPPES

Plaques in bronze and gold from Siberia
Khife from Minusinsk

Gold diadem and torque; a sword; all in Leningrad
Bronzes from Ordos and Minusinsk

SASSANID PERSIA .

Fire-temple at Shapur
The Palace at Ctesiphon

Relief of Ardashir I
Relief of Vahram I

Manichaean miniatures
Monument to Shapur I

Silver cups of Shapur I and Vahram 1 ;

Relief, Shapur I receiving submission of Valerian
THE CAVALRY

Scale trapper from Doura

Relief on Arch of Galerius at Salonica
COMMERCE

Silver patera-handle from Capheaton

Mosaic in Tunis

xii

PAGE

116

118
120

122

124
126
128
130

182

134
136
138

140

142

144
146
148

150

152



CONTENTS

BRITISH POTTERY
Nene Valley and New Forest wares

SEVERAN MONUMENTS

Painting on panel of Severus and family
Pilaster-cap with stone of Elagabalus

ORIENTAL CULTS IN THE WEST

Bronze group, the Great Mother on a cart
Relief, Galli with throne of Cybele

Reliefs, a sacred dance and a procession

Bronze collection box
Relief, Mithras and the bull

Wall-paintings from Mithraeum at Capua
Relief of Attis from Andernach

Model of the Christian Church at Doura

PORTRAITS

Septimius Severus, Terme Muscum
Caracalla in Berlin
Elagabalus, Capitoline Museum

SCULPTURE AND RELIEFS

Heracles Farnese
Toro Farnese .

The Arch of Septimius Severus
Reliefs from the same Arch

Wedding-sarcophagus in Frascati
Relief in Palazzo Sacchetti

. Relief from Tetrapylon, Leptis Magna
Lion-hunt sarcophagus in Palazzo Mattei

PAINTING
Christian wall-paint in the Vault of the Aurelii

ARCHITTOTURE

Propy at Baalbek
The Caprrolium at Lambaesis

Baths of Caracalla in Rome

PORTRAITS

Severus Alexander in the Vatican
Gordianus III in Berlin
Decius, Capitoline Museum

xiii

PAGK
154

156

158
160

162

164
166

168

170
172
174

176
178

180

182
184

186



CONTENTS

RELIEFES
Victory sarcophagus, Terme Museum
Lion-hunt sarcophagus, Copenhagen

Sarcophagus, Achilles, Capitoline Museum
Sarcophagus, Hunt, Constantinople
Sarcophagus, Muses, Terme Museum

Heads on monuments from Neumagen

PORTRAITS

Gallienus in the Greek manner, Terme Museum

Gallienus in the Roman manner, Berlin
RELIEFS

Pagan sarcophagus, Museo Torlonia

Christian sarcophagus, Lateran Christian Museum

Sarcophagus of a philosopher, Lateran Museur

Wedding sarcophagus, Terme Musenm
MINIATURES

Portrait of a man, Vatican Library

Three portraits in Brescia
ARCHITECTURE

Amphitheatre at El Djem

Round temple at Baalbek

Temple in Rome
PORTRAITS

Probus in the Capitoline Museum

Unknown man in Kassel

Diocletian, Villa Doria-Pamphili

Licinius (?) in Cairo

Constantine, Conservatori Museum
MEDALLIONS AND COINS

of Alexander Severus, Diocletian and Maximian, Constantius

Caesar, Probus

of Postumus, Alexander Severus, Licinius, Diocletian, Con-

stantine
RELIEFS
Sarcophagus, Phaethon, Villa Borghese

Sarcophagus, The Good Shepherd, Lateran Christian Museum

Money-changers, Ostia
Christian sarcophagus, Lateran Christian Museum
The Arch of Constantine

" Reliefs from the same Arch

Xiv

PAGE
188
190

192
194

196

198
200
202

204

206

208
210

212

214

216
218
220



CONTENTS

ARCHITECTURE

Model of the Imperial Baths, Tréves
The Basilica at Tréves

Basilica of Maxentius at Rome
Interior of Lateran Basilica; reconstruction

PORTRAITS
Constantine in the Lateran Basilica
Constantine IT in the Vatican
RELIEF ’
Porphyry sarcophagus of Helena

COINS
of Septimius Severus, Julia Domna, Caracalla, Geta, Elagabalus,
Alexander Severus, Julia Mamaea, Uranius Antoninus
of Maximinus, Pupienus, Balbinus, Beroea, Philippus, Marinus,
Pacatianus, Jotapianus, Dryantilla, Regalianus, Trajan Decius,
Herennius Etruscus
of Ardashir, Shapur I, Vahram I, Vahram IT, Narses, Hormizd IT,
Postumus, Trebonianus Gallus
of Decius and Gallienus
of Aurelian, Vaballathus, Severina, Tacitus, Florianus, Probus,
Carus, Carinus, Numerianus, Postumus, Vietorinus
of Diocletian, Maximian, Constantius, Galerius, Carausius,
Allectus, and the Arras gold medallion
(éf Alexander, Maxentius, Valerius Valens, and Constantine the

reat

PAGE

222

226

228

280

232

234
236

238

240

242



