TABLE OF CONTENTS

THE NORTHERN PEOPLES	PAGE
Heads of barbarians from the Column of Trajan	
Dacians, Bosporan Greeks, and Bastarnae from the same	
Captive German women from the Column of Marcus Aurelius	2
Objects of native manufacture and imports from the Roman	
Empire found in Bohemia	4
Similar objects from Germany	6
Similar objects from Denmark	
Silver cup made in Capua	8
Similar objects from Sweden and Norway	10
Contents of two inhumation graves	
A cremation burial	12
Standing stones in a cemetery in Sweden	
View of a cemetery in Norway	14
Third-century house in Sweden, and reconstruction	16
Objects of native manufacture and imports from the Roman	
Empire found in Finland, Latvia, and Esthonia	18
Similar objects from Poland	20
GETAE AND DACIANS	
Gold plaque and crown from Galicia	
Silver armlet from Dacia	
Pottery imitating Samian ware	2 2
SARMATIANS AND PARTHIANS	
Wall-painting from Panticapaeum	
Gold plaque from Siberia	24
Reconstructed painting from Doura	
Relief from Palmyra	26
Relief at Bihistun	00
Painting from Doura, Conon and two priests	2 8
Silver cup from Sacastene Jewels from Doura	30
Pottery from Doura and Irzi	32
THE LIMES	
Hadrian's Wall at Housesteads	34
THE WARS OF TRAJAN	
Scenes from the Column of Trajan	86-40
The monument at Adamclisi	
Details from the monument	42

AFRICA	PAGE
Two stelae from Algiers	
Statue from Tunisia	44
SPAIN	
Carvings from Castulo and Luzcando	46
Pottery from Elche	40
The bridge of Alcantara	48
The aqueduct of Segovia	20
BRITAIN	
Gold brooch from Northumberland	
Castor vase The Roman Baths at Bath	50
*	
ROMAN GERMANY	
Pottery of the Vangiones, the Suebi Nicretes, and revived	52
La Tène types Tombstones from Mainz, Nickenich, and Neumagen	54
Sculptures from Igel and Alzey	56
	•
CENTRAL DANUBIAN PROVINCES	•
Tombstone from Intercisa Funeral medallions from Dacia	
Stone lions from Intercisa	5 8
Silver fibulae and bronze plaques from Pannonia	
La Tène style pottery from Aquincum	60
THE EAST AND CRETE	
Relief of a schoolboy from Palmyra	
Statue of Hadrian from Hierapytna	62
ARCHITECTURE	
Models of the Praetorium and of the Palace of a Legatus at	
Vetera	64
The Domus Aurea of Nero	
Wall-painting of a building	66
The Colosseum	6 8
The Arch of Titus in Rome	
The Arch of Trajan at Ancona	70
PAINTING	
Wall-painting in the House of the Vettii	
Wall-painting from Herculaneum	72
Wall-paintings in Pompeii	74
Small wall-paintings in the House of the Vettii	76

RELIEFS	PAGE
Two scenes from the inside of the Arch of Titus	78
Part of a frieze, Trajan in battle	
Relief from the screens of the Rostra	80
Reliefs from the Arch of Trajan in Beneventum	82
Scenes from the Column of Trajan	84
PORTRAITS	
Domitius Corbulo, Capitoline Museum	
Nero in the Terme Museum	
Young woman, Capitoline Museum	0.0
Elderly woman, Lateran Museum	86
Claudius in Olympia Titus in the Vatican	
Domitian in the Vatican	8 8
COLL DWILD D	
SCULPTURE Antinova in Nanles and the Veticen	90
Antinous in Naples, and the Vatican Antinous in the Villa Albani, and the Louvre	92
•	92
Young Centaur, Capitoline Museum Dacian captive, Boboli Gardens, Florence	94
Hadrian in the Vatican	
Unknown man in Venice	
Marcus Aurelius and Lucius Verus, Capitoline Museum	96
RELIEFS	
Garland-sarcophagus in Pisa	
Sarcophagus, Orestes, in the Lateran Museum	
Sarcophagus, Niobids, in the Lateran Museum	98
Sarcophagus, Judgment of Paris, Villa Medici	700
Panel, a battle before a town	100
Two Hadrianic Rondos on the Arch of Constantine	102
Reliefs of Marcus Aurelius sacrificing	104
Details from the Column of Marcus Aurelius	106
ARCHITECTURE	
The Pantheon	108
Block of dwellings in Ostia; reconstruction	770
Tomb near Rome	110
Leptis Magna, the Baths, and the Basilica	112
THE GREEK EAST	
Head of man in Athens	
Head of youth in Berlin Sarcophagus, Calydonian hunt, in Athens	114
MALITHIANIA MALVUUHIIGII AUITO III ALUIUID	

THE GREEK EAST (contd)	PAGE
Garland-sarcophagus in the Vatican Pillar-sarcophagus in Melfi	116
Façade of the Library, Ephesus; reconstruction Gateway of market place, Miletus, in Berlin	118
SYRIA	
Relief in Palmyra	120
THE TREVERI	
The School-relief from Neumagen	122
COINS	
of Sauromates II, Artabanus III, Azilises, Vardanes, Volo-	124
gases I, Osroes, Vespasian, Domitian of Nerva, Trajan	$\frac{124}{126}$
of Hadrian, Antoninus Pius, Faustina	128
of Marcus Aurelius, Lucius Verus, Commodus	130
CHINESE TURKESTAN	
Carvings and a sealing from Khotan	132
THE STEPPES	
Plaques in bronze and gold from Siberia Knife from Minusinsk	134
Gold diadem and torque; a sword; all in Leningrad	136
Bronzes from Ordos and Minusinsk	13 8
SASSANID PERSIA	
Fire-temple at Shapur	
The Palace at Ctesiphon	140
Relief of Ardashir I Relief of Vahram I	142
Manichaean miniatures	
Monument to Shapur I	144
Silver cups of Shapur I and Vahram 1	146
Relief, Shapur I receiving submission of Valerian	148
THE CAVALRY	
Scale trapper from Doura Relief on Arch of Galerius at Salonica	150
COMMERCE	
Silver patera-handle from Capheaton	
Mosaic in Tunis	152

BRITISH POTTERY	PAGE
Nene Valley and New Forest wares	154
SEVERAN MONUMENTS	
Painting on panel of Severus and family	
Pilaster-cap with stone of Elagabalus	156
ORIENTAL CULTS IN THE WEST	•
Bronze group, the Great Mother on a cart	
Relief, Galli with throne of Cybele	15 8
Reliefs, a sacred dance and a procession	160
Bronze collection box	7.00
Relief, Mithras and the bull	162
Wall-paintings from Mithraeum at Capua Relief of Attis from Andernach	164
Model of the Christian Church at Doura	1 66
	200
PORTRAITS	
Septimius Severus, Terme Museum	
Caracalla in Berlin Elagabalus, Capitoline Museum	168
magabatus, Capitoline museum	100
SCULPTURE AND RELIEFS	
Heracles Farnese	
Toro Farnese	170
The Arch of Septimius Severus	172
Reliefs from the same Arch	174
Wedding-sarcophagus in Frascati Relief in Palazzo Sacchetti	
Relief from Tetrapylon, Leptis Magna	176
Lion-hunt sarcophagus in Palazzo Mattei	178
	1,0
PAINTING	
Christian wall-paint in the Vault of the Aurelii	180
ARCHITECTURE	
Propy at Baalbek	
The Capitolium at Lambaesis	182
Baths of Caracalla in Rome	184
PORTRAITS	
Severus Alexander in the Vatican	
Gordianus III in Berlin Decius, Capitoline Museum	186
Louids, Capidoniic machini	700

RELIEFS	PAGE
Victory sarcophagus, Terme Museum	188
Lion-hunt sarcophagus, Copenhagen	190
Sarcophagus, Achilles, Capitoline Museum	
Sarcophagus, Hunt, Constantinople	700
Sarcophagus, Muses, Terme Museum	192
Heads on monuments from Neumagen	194
PORTRAITS	
Gallienus in the Greek manner, Terme Museum	100
Gallienus in the Roman manner, Berlin	196
RELIEFS	
Pagan sarcophagus, Museo Torlonia	100
Christian sarcophagus, Lateran Christian Museum	198 200
Sarcophagus of a philosopher, Lateran Museum	200
Wedding sarcophagus, Terme Museum	202
MINIATURES	
Portrait of a man, Vatican Library	204
Three portraits in Brescia	204
ARCHITECTURE	
Amphitheatre at El Djem	
Round temple at Baalbek Temple in Rome	206
· -	
PORTRAITS Delve in the Conit line We are	
Probus in the Capitoline Museum Unknown man in Kassel	
Diocletian, Villa Doria-Pamphili	
Licinius (?) in Cairo	208
Constantine, Conservatori Museum	210
MEDALLIONS AND COINS	
of Alexander Severus, Diocletian and Maximian, Constantius	,
Caesar, Probus	212
of Postumus, Alexander Severus, Licinius, Diocletian, Con-	
stantine	214
RELIEFS	
Sarcophagus, Phaethon, Villa Borghese	
Sarcophagus, The Good Shepherd, Lateran Christian Museum Money-changers, Ostia	
Christian sarcophagus, Lateran Christian Museum	216
The Arch of Constantine	218
Reliefs from the same Arch	220

ARCHITECTURE	PAGE
Model of the Imperial Baths, Trèves The Basilica at Trèves	222
Basilica of Maxentius at Rome Interior of Lateran Basilica; reconstruction	224
PORTRAITS	
Constantine in the Lateran Basilica Constantine Π in the Vatican	226
RELIEF	
Porphyry sarcophagus of Helena	228
COINS	
of Septimius Severus, Julia Domna, Caracalla, Geta, Elagabalus, Alexander Severus, Julia Mamaea, Uranius Antoninus	230
of Maximinus, Pupienus, Balbinus, Beroea, Philippus, Marinus, Pacatianus, Jotapianus, Dryantilla, Regalianus, Trajan Decius, Herennius Etruscus	232
of Ardashir, Shapur I, Vahram I, Vahram II, Narses, Hormizd II,	
Postumus, Trebonianus Gallus	234
of Decius and Gallienus	236
of Aurelian, Vaballathus, Severina, Tacitus, Florianus, Probus, Carus, Carinus, Numerianus, Postumus, Victorinus	238
of Diocletian, Maximian, Constantius, Galerius, Carausius, Allectus, and the Arras gold medallion	240
of Alexander, Maxentius, Valerius Valens, and Constantine the Great	242